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TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Staff Care, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed “Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida™,
“Certificate of Existence™, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to
transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following.:
John Burger

(Name of Person)
Staff Care, Inc.

(Firm/Company)
5001 Statesman Drive
(Address) =, .
oo 2
Irving, TX 75063 . <
(City/State and Zip code) :j; =
o —
M= o
. . . . Eﬂ (et -
For further information concerning this matter, please cali: e
55 w
2L
John Burger at (469 y 524-5593 sm &
(Name of Person)

{Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Tallahassee, FLL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
@ $70.00 Filing Fee 3 $78.75 Filing Fee &

O $78.75 Filing Fee &
Certificate of Status

O $87.50 Filing Fee.
Certified Copy

Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy

tERIE!
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JONES DAY

2727 NORTH HARWOOD STREET + DALLAS, TEXAS 752011515 * MALING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 860622 * DALLAS, TEXAS 7526680823

TELEPHONE: 214-230-3839 - FACSIMILE, 2)14-960-5100

Direct Number, 214/969-2916
scrawford @jonasday,.com

675796
961131-030001 June 16, 2004

Ms. Diane Cushing

Fiorida Department of Srate
Division of Corporations
P.0O. Box 6327

ey [
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 L]
¢ =
Re: ¢.; Ref. Nu W 1990 EE- =z ™M
. Z - N
Dear Ms. Cushing: [ 71
- R
This letter is in response to your letter of June 8, 2004 1o Mr. John Burger of Staff i o
Inc. (“Staff Care”). We represent Staff Care in its corporate transactions and have been asked to —-
respond to your letter. gow

Staff Care is in the process of bidding on a project with the State of Florida which
requires that they register as a foreign corporation in the State of Florida. Mr. Burger prepared
an Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and
filed it with the Florida Secretary of State. Unfortunately, Mr. Burger did not understand the
meaning and significance of question number 6 on the application relaring 1o the date the
company first transacted business in Florida. In response to that question, Mr. Burger indicated
that Staff Care had been transacting business in Florida since 1995, which is incorrect. In fact,
for purposes of the Florida sratutes (Section 607.1501 and 607.1502), Staff Care has never and is

not currently ransacting business in the State of Florida, even though it has generated revenue
from the State of Florida since 1995.

Staff Care is in the business of recruiting and placing medijcal professionals on a
temporary basis in hospitals and other healthcare institutions throughout the United States. They
have offices in the states of Texas and Utah, but do not have and have never had any offices or
employees in the State of Florida. The medical professionals placed by Staff Care are not
employees of Staff Care. While Staff Care does occasionally send one of its employees into the

State of Florida to meet with a client or interview a physician, the Staff Care employee usually
spends less than a day in the stare.

) In responding to question number 6 of the application, Mr. Burger erroneocusly assumed
that the question related to the date Staff Care first generated revenue from the State of Florida.
Based on the actual facts, Staff Care’s applicarion for authorization to transact business in
Florida should be amended by changing the response to question number 6 to “Never.” Staff
Care is anxious to gbtain its authorizarion to transact business in the State of Florida so that it

DLI-5852015v1
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JONES DAY

Ms. Diane Cushing
June 16, 2004
Page 2

may proceed in the bidding process for public work in Florida. Ihope that the information
provided herein will answer any questions you might have regarding Staff Care’s relationship to
and acrivities in the Stare of Florida and thar their applicarion can be approved without further
delay and without the payment of any additional fees and penalties.

I very much appreciate your attention to this matter. Please call me as soon as possible if
you have any questions regarding this information.

Sincerely

Sally L. Crawford

cc: Mr. John Burger

DLI-5B52015v]



S0 wE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

June 8, 2004

JOHN BURGER

STAFF CARE, IN C.

5001 STATESMAN DRIVE
IRVING, TX 75063

SUBJECT: STAFF CARE, INC.
Ref. Number: W04000021890

We have received your document for STAFF CARE, INC. and your check(s)
totaling $70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained
in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes,
this office collects a civil penalty of $1000 for each year this entity transacted
business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the
appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due
this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The
amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and
penalty fees is $10,415.00.

Piease return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing
Document Specialist Letter Number: 204A00038843
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APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT
BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

N COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING 1S SUBMFITED TQ
REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION 70 TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIOA.

|. Stoff Care, Inc.
(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED,” “COMPANY,” “CORPORATION.”

—ruc‘*u utq“n ||C°m‘u -Imu “Cﬁg" or -curp-u')

(' name unavailable in Florids, ¢nter altzrnste corporale came adopted B the purpose of trensacting business in Floride)

3, 75-2404873

2, TaMac
{Suite ar country under the law of which it is incorporared) (FET number, if zpplicably)

4. L271B/1991 5. perpetnual
«(Date of incarporation) {Duration: Year corp. will oease to exitt or “perpalus(™)
6. 1995 : B e
(Daw first ransacted business in Floride. Ifcarporation hax not ransacted buginess in Florida, inzedd “upson qua.liﬁcﬁvb(ﬂ,") §
{SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155. F.S.) J:::-r;.T o
L =
7. 5001 Statesman Drive, Itving, TX 75063 S F T
{Prinsipal offise uddress) ot o ™
Eley M
5001 Stateaman Drive, [rving, TX 75063 N 2 =3
{Cwrrent mailing address) ’%,5_. o
S oo :
= D '

8. emporary ataffing of physiclans
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home stute or country to be carried out in state of Flarida) I

9. Name anu street address ol Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptabic)

Name: CT Corparstion

Qffice Address: 1200 South Pine Islgnd Road

Plantation , Floride 33324
(City) “@ipcodey

10. Registered agent’s acceptance:
Having heen nawed us regiciered ugent and 10 accept service of process for the above Stuted corporation af Ihe plave

designated in this application, 1 hereby aceept the appointment as ragistered agent and agree to acr in thiy capacify. T
Juriher agree 1o comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complei performance of my duiias,
and } am famifigr with and accept the obligations uf my position as reyistered agent,

Re ed ogenl’s sipnaty
¢ # gnacure) Assistant Secretary

? 1. Attached is 1 cenificate gfgkislence duly authenticaled, not more than 90 days prior b delivery of this application to
the Department of State, bythe Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction
inder the law of which it is ingorporated.

12. Names and bugincss sddresses of oficers and/or directors:




A. DIRECTORS "

Chairman:

Address;

Vice Chairman;

Address;
Director;
Address:
=
>U1 [ d
Director: 5{" -g—
= o
’ x££
Address: E;E_; s .
el
b o
Tl HAR
S =y
B. OFFICERS :g: z
o
= o
President; Jozeph E. Hawkins DE = |
I lowT ey
- [

Address: 5001 Statesman Drive, Irving TX 75063 |

Vice President;

Address:

Secretary; James C. Merritt

Address: D001 Statesman Drive, Irving TX 75063

Treasurer:

Address:

NOTE: | sary, you may attach an addendum to the application lisjimg additional officers and/or directors.
O D tere——

(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. James C. Merritt - Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Geoffrey S. Connor
Secretary of State

dorpomliens Section
P.O.Box 13697
Austin, Texas 78711-3697

%

Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of
Incorporation for STAFF CARE, INC. (filing number: 121547000), 2 Domestic Business Corporation,
was filed in this office on December 18, 1991.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is active.

*JISSYHY 1YL

6 AMYLZHOTS
d 91 NN 1002

374

In testimony whereof] I have hereunto signed myyT@me -3

officially and caused to be impressed hereon thd$#3l of ,,

State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 29,@4. -
o

£h

g

Geofltey S. Connor
Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http./f/www.sos.state. tx.us/
PHONE(512) 463-5555 FAX{512) 463-5709 TTY7-1-1
Prepared by: Delores Fitt



